N.O.T.S.C.
ANNUAL LABOUR DAY CLASSIC

SEPTEMBER 2-5, 2016

TROPHY REPORT

EVENT 1 - BLACKBURN EXCAVATING SINGLES - 72 ENTRIES

AA class - Darryl Webber - 99

A class-  Les Lamerton - 98 - winner of carry-over
Barry Driemel - 98
Pat Bare - 98

Bclass-  Corey Boileau - 100

C class - Kerry Muster - 99

Dclass-  Michelle Boileau - 88
Mike Casarin - 88 - winner of carry-over

88

Don Reynolds

EVENT 2 - EDWARD JONES HANDICAP - 70 ENTRIES

Shortyd - Irv Scott - 89
Midyd - Al Fadden - 91
Longyd -  Daro Handy - 92
Dave Jeffrey - 92 - winner of shoot-off

Darryl Webber 92

EVENT 3 - SALT/FOWLER RE/MAX DOUBLES - 71 ENTRIES

AA class - Dave Wade - 96
A class -  Harold Schwandt - 97
B class - Barry Driemel - 95
C class - William Moncey - 89
D class-  Jason Obrigewitch - 85

EVENT 4 & 5 - COWBQYS CHOICE SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP - 81 ENTRIES

Champion - Dave Jeffrey - 196/200

Runner up - William Moncey - 196/200

AA class - Ron McConnell - 195/200 - winner by forfeit
Daro Handy - 195/200

A class - Tim Hasted - 196/200

195/200

B class - Grant Dolson



Corey Boileau

C class - Mario Domenis
Tina Chudoba

D class - Mike Casarin

High Lady - Lisa Salt

High Vet - Darryl Webber

High Sr. Vet - Hugh McWhirter

High Elder - Danny O'Brien

195/200 - winner by forfeit
189/200 - winner of shoot-off
189/200

189/200

192/200
196/200
196/200
194/200

EVENT 6 - MILLER MEDALIST HANDICAP - 86 ENTRIES

Short yd - Luben Izov
Don Reynolds

Mid yd - Danny O'Brien
Gordon Brooks

Longyd -  Grant Dolson

93 - winner of shoot-off
93
91 - winner of shoot-off
91
99

EVENT 7 - DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP - 77 ENTRIES

98
94
97
94
90
88
94
94
95 - winner by forfeit
95
90

94
93
91
93
93
90
93
86

In Memory of Cliff Kane
Champion - Lisa Salt -
AA class - Dave Jeffrey -
A class - Corey Boileau -
B class - Bob Woof -
C class - Al Fadden -
D class - Peter Costanti -
High vet - Darryl Webber -
High Lady - Amanda Obrigewitch -
High Sr. Vet - Robert Walker -
Mike Noer -
High Elder - Bill McNeilly -
EVENT 8 - WHITE FLYER HANDICAP - 82 ENTRIES
Champion - Dave Jeffrey -
Short yd - Irv Scott -
Mid yd - Amanda Obrigewitch -
Long yd - Tim Hasted -
High Lady - Lisa Salt -
High Vet - Darryl Webber -
High Sr. Vet - Hugh McWhirter -
High Elder - Bill McNeilly -
Don Haaheim -

86 - winner of shoot-off



CANADIAN TIRE HIGH OVERALL -
HOA Champion - Dave Jeffrey - 763/800
HOA Runner-up - Darryl Webber - 750/800

CANADIAN TIRE HIGH ALL AROUND -
HAA Champion - Dave Jeffrey - 384/400
HAA Runner-up - Lisa Salt - 383/400

HIGH OVERALL PINS

Champion - Dave Jeffrey - 763/800
AA class - Darryl Webber - 750/800
A class - Lisa Salt - 746/800
B class - Grant Dolson - 747/800
C class - Mario Domenis - 691/-800
D class - Brian Chudoba - 694/800



